### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/07/2009

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIVanbreda Risk & Benefits NV	FORMERLY by change of name from J. Van Breda & C G.C.V.	10/08/2009	CORPORATION: BELGIUM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EOS RISQ NV
Street Address:	Karel de Grotelaan 1
City:	Brussels
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	1000
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BELGIUM

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2676136	EOS RISQ
Registration Number:	2679555	EOSRISQ

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Address Line 2:

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026386666

Email: trademark@jhip.com,smoskowitz@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Simor L. Moskowitz
Address Line 1: 400 7th Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T31803/04US0

6th Floor

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900148701

TRADEMARK REEL: 004104 FRAME: 0733 JP \$65.00 Z6/6136

<u>0</u>P

Name: Simor L. Moskowitz
Address Line 1: 400 7th Street, NW
Address Line 2: 6th Floor
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Simor L. Moskowitz

Signature: /Simor L. Moskowitz/

Date: 11/30/2009

Total Attachments: 2
source=20091130132056895#page1.tif

source=20091130132056895#page1.tif source=20091130132056895#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004104 FRAME: 0734

CONFIRMATORY SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

(i)

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this date between Vanbreda Risk & Benefits NV (by change of name from J. Van Breda & C G.C.V.), a Belgian corporation, whose address and principal place of business is Plantin en Moretusiel 297, 2140 Antwerp, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and EOS RISQ NV, a Belgian corporation, whose address and principal place of business is Karel de Grotelaan 1, 1000 Brussels, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the servicer marks and the United States registrations therefor as listed in attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNED MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, on or about April 7, 2009, Assignor did assign the ASSIGNED MARKS to Assignee, and the parties desire to execute this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to confirm and record the actual assignment in the Assignment Records of the U.S. Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to said Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of April 7, 2009, all of its right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED MARKS, and the U.S. registrations and application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and all statutory and common law rights attaching thereto, including the right to sue for damages and all remedies in respect of any infringement or misuse of the ASSIGNED MARKS, and to retain any damages obtained as a result of any such action.

vanbreda riski &/penbfits nv

(Name)

(Name) (Title)

a-thoirmon Eos lisc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004104 FRAME: 0735

# SCHEDULE A

 $( \cdot )$ 

Registration No.	<u>Issued</u>	<u>Mark</u>	
2,676,136	01/21/2003	EOS RISQ & DESIGN	
2,679,555	01/28/2003	EOSRISQ	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004104 FRAME: 0736

**RECORDED: 11/30/2009**